George C, Witson,
Hermit Dantetson,
JoHn Eprson,

#C. J. H., Swanson,
i FLovo Ricxarbson,
| ARTHUR TOBERTS,

i JAMES JENSEN,
Vernon Cryan,
ALMER ANDERSON,
Verna MePHATL,
Jorn GronLuUND,
{d. P. YesER,

Eo BergMAN,

Ep Beranan,

ALsin WaLocH,
Lrove O'Mere,
Cuarence Heare,
A. F. SagweRrT,
'R, J. Soreera@, R. N.

Eo Beraman,

H, C. Loupen,
Geo., C. Dawson,
Anpy E. AnDERSON,

F. G. Hussarp, M. D.

Farmers Unron 01t Co.

Jurta E. Berry,

StaTte Tornano ano Fire Fuwno,
NORTHWESTERN SHEET & !RON ‘WORKS,
C. A. WarLtocH,

ELuingson Haroware Co.,

jLeacH Lumeer Co.,

1C. A, WavLLocH,

|11LNor Haroware Company,

:MoTor VeHicLe RegisTrar,

| Anperson Grain & Fuee Co.,
Farmers Unton Ore Co.,

ErLuingson Haroware Co.,

Daxora Tractor & Equiepment Co.,
Dakota TracTor & Rquiement Co.,
Fav's Service Statiow,

Fav's Service StaTiom,

SaraenT County Bank,

James ScHaNIL,

NorTH DakoTa WorkmeNn's CoMpENSATION Bursau, PREMIUM ON CounTy pavroLL FOR 1GLO

Osep A, Vivum, SERVICES AND MiILEAGE As Comiissioner, Fee. |1 10 26 anp MarcH 4 1o 7 38.007]
StaTe Bonoinag Funo, PREMIUM ON BOND OF FEOD STAMP OFFICER 4. 500
L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 34, Gk
A B. CHR1IsTiIANSEN, MILEAGE AS SHERIFF FOR FEBRUARY 110,704
R. W, SAFSTROM, USE OF OWN CAR AND EXPENSES ATTENDING SELECTIVE SERVICE REGISTRATION MEETING AT
Bismarck, Oct. 3, 1940, caLuep sv THe BoveErNOR 12,004
Snorr1 M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS CounTy AGENT 157.584
VineenT Bavo, TRANSCRIPT OF RoLAND Hopkins CASE 10, 35+
Countv AupiToriuM Funo, RENT - M EXTENSIONS MEETINGS 12.00¢
Tue Civy Orav Line, DRAY I NG 6.65¢
FirsT NaTtonaL Bank & TRusT Co., PAYMENT ON STATeE's ATTORNEYS Law LiBRARY 200.00#
State Bonoing Funo, PREMIUM ON BOND OF . H, HoHAus as JusTice oF THE PeAacE 5.004
Hurmane Restraint Co., SUPPLIES FOR SHERIFF 23.67"
LeonaRD Pezatta, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER, CLERK HIRE, CHECK BLANKS ETC., 347.53*
P. A. “esT, BLACKSMITH WORK 2.25¢
Erick E. WiLke, BRUSHES 8.uy
*'Rs. ANDREW P. CHRISTENSON, WASHING FOR JAIL 3.00¢
Farmers Unton O Co., SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE 4,13
C. A. WaLLocH, SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE 8. 32k
1 CounTy TREASURER, WATER ASSESSMENT ON COURTHOUSE BLOCK 88.207
| Town oF Fomvan, WATER RENT 20, 10¥
i NorTHwESTERN BeELL TELEpHONE CO., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 61,904
i GREEN Mask LABORATORIES, CASTERS 20.364
%FRANK ReHAK, HAULING COAL 19.80#x
! ANDERSON GRAIN & FueL Co., coAL 168.92¢
| Farvers Co-Op. ErevaTor Co., coAL 167.28
: THovesoN YArDS [Nnc., SH INGLES 2.0
THoMPsON YARDS Inc., surPPLIES FOR CounTy 22.37*
THoMPsoN Yarps Inc., suppLiEs — WPA prRouECT 2234 86,11
THoMPsoN Yarps Inc., suppLIES FOR COUNTY 7.2&(
| DAKOTA PHOTG ENGRAVING Co., ETCHINGS FOR COUNTY AGENT 27.57+
PN. B. Saunoers Com»any, D1CTIONARY 7.504
i TRE Frank SHeearo Co., SHeEPARD's DakoTA CiTATIONS 10,004
MeKNTGHT & McKntaHT, CONTEST SPELLING LIST 7.59¢
Commerce CrLearing House Inc., TAX GU1DE .00
SaraenT CounTy News, PUZLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 31,174
Kevstone Envevoee Co., FILING ENVELOPES 9,344
Tue Pierce Co., SUPPLIES 26.104
KN1GHT PrINTING COMPANY, FILING ENVELOPES 12.70+
WesT PusLisHing Comeany, NorTHwESTERN REPORTER 5.00¢
THe Pierce Com=any, SUPPLIES 55.9M¢
THE Pierce Company, SUPPLIES 87.7ux
THe Pi1ercE CoMeany, SUPPLIES 28,614
Tue GLose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co.,  suppLiEs 210,078
Tve GLose-GazeTte PriInTinG Co., SUPPLIES 326,23+
State TREASURER, USE TAX ON POSTS PURCHASED 17.09¢
G. N. RarLwav Co., TELEGRAM .29
F. G. Hueearn, M., D., TREATMENT OF RorLanp Hopkins 2.004

SERVICES AND MILEAGE FOR JAN. AND FEB. As SUPERINTENDENT BOARD OF HEALTH 121,054

$3.604

TRUCK NG
TRUCK I NG 43,204
TRUCK ING 50.404
BABBIT 3.004
BLAST ING 10.00¢
SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 14,004
TRUCK I NG 45,98«
TRUCK ING 61.554
TRUCK I NG 72.98#
CLERICAL WORK 40,00+
SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 26.30/
BLACKSMITH WORK 2.004
TRUCK ING 7.50¢
TRUCK ING 68.02+
SOIL RESTORATION PAYMENT FOR |CHO AS PER AGREEMENT 46,78+
TRUCK ING 65.9
TRUCK I NG 58. 134
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Coim11ssioNeER 21,704
saLARY A5 CounTy NURSE 71.00¢
490,90
HAULING GRADER 16,60
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoimMIssiONER 21.90»

SERVICES AND MiLEAcE As Commssioner, Fes. 8, 10, 21, 28, Ma.L 1o 7 41,30
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissicner, Fes. 21, 28 ano MarcH Lk 10 7 27.50

SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 88.23"
RENT FOR HOUSING MAINTA(NER 6.504
PREMIUM ON ROAD EQUIPMENT INSURANCE 47,004
RENTAL OF USED GRADER 145,83 4
SUPPLIES 9.594
SUPPLIES FOR HIGHWAY PROJECT 81.254
SUPPLIES FOR HIGHWAY PROJECT 14,724
SURPPLIES FOR ROAD WORK 3,704
SUPPLIES FOR HIGHWAY PROJECT 9.50 4
TiTLe FOR CounTy TRUCK 1.004
TRAQTOR REMTAL 25.004
SUPPLISS FOR BRICGE PROJECT 21,04
DYNAMITE SUPPLIES 11.574
RENTAL OF TRACTOR AND SCRAPER 150,004
REPAIRS 33,801
SUPPLIES FOR HIGHWAY PROJECT 18.32#
SUPPLIES FOR HIGHWAY PROJECT 45,004
TRUCK RENTAL 52.67"
BLACKSMITH WORK 5.614




Wm. Even, TRUCK ING $u7.224

H. H. DarLanD, POSTS 97.50#
| LeonarD PezaLLA, TREASURER, GAS AND O1L, APPLIED ON T. J. MURRAYS TAXES 25.8%
ESTANDARD O1L Comeany, SUPPLIES 4,184
1 ALBeRT ORTH, TRUCK ING 9.30¢
| George Bruns SR., TRUCK NG 62,78+
IN. A, DieTz, TRUCKING 78.054
1ARTHUR NockLEBY, TRUCK t NG Th.6%

Rutiano Farmers Co-Oe. Grain Co, ,coaL 5.61»

FarME®S Union SERVICE STATION,  SUPPLIES i4.kg,

Farmers Unton Ot Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR FORESTRY PROJECT 50. 104
I Puet1c WeLFare Boarp oF NORTH DAKOTA, COST OF OLD AGE ASSISTANCE 10,28
1PusLic WeLFare Boarp oF NORTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 327.25
| PusLic WeLrFARE Boarp OF NORTH DAKOTA, COST OF OLD AGE ASSISTANCE 254, 334
il COuNTY pAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR FEBRUARY, PA1C BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 1,725.09
i PaymenT oF CountTy CERTIFICATES OF |NDEBTEDNESS 2,028.89

! !

i
| On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum oF $U456.63 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS CREDIT |
ON RELIEF FURNISHED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS,

i ON moTioN THE BoarRn apJourNeD aT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., MarcH |8TH, 1ok,

i ) i CHa | RMAN |

AUDITOR. k

Forman, N. Dax. MarcH 18TH, 1941, ¢

THE Boarp oF County CoMiisSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT
WITH ALl MEMBERS PRESENT. !

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

THe BoARD PROCEEDED To AUDIT PusLic WELFARE BOARD BiILLS. |

NINE DELEAAT1ONS COMFERRED wiTH THE BOARD [N REGARD TO RENTAL oF CouNTv Lanps, COUNTY OFFICE
sumpLIES, wELFARE, WPA, FSA, Fooo Staup pLAN.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND OM MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D.

FrLovo RicHARDSON, BLAST ING $26.75+
I A. F. SAEwWERT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER 6.70¢
i Anoy E. AnDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, iarcH 10 & 18 10.80#
| H. C. Loupewn, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CouissioneER, WarcH 10, |4, 18 20.00¢
Osep A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAZE As CommissioneR, MarcH 11 To 18 13.80
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Comvissioner, MaRcH 10 ann 18 8.307
Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR EX®RESS AND TRLESHONE FOR CounTyY 2.58+

ON MOT 10N THE BOARD ORNERED THE suM oF $243.57 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS REFUND
ON RELITF EXTENDED tN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR Fearuary:

GENERAL $2k4,252, 11 g
Roap & Bringe 9,060.69
PooR 3,028.56
Motor FueL 3,398.15

Tue BoarD GoNCLUDED AubiTing PupLic "ELFARE Boarn 8iLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED
»AtD BY THE Pusiic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

ADMINISTRATIVE ExPENSE  $838.11

CaskH ArD 517.33
MISCTLLANEOUS PAYHENTS 129.00 |
(/
ToraL pavmeNnTs $1,u0k M /) ;

THE APOVE PAYMENTS, HAVING BZEN AUNITED By THE Boaro ann SocraL WeLrare warRranTs Nos. 6064 T0
037 INCLUSIVE (SSUED 1N PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APSROVED 8Y THE BOARD,
,

On MOTiON THE BoaRD AngournED AT 5:30 o'cLock, P. M., SINE DIE,

4 ATTEj}é}
. A

CHA ’RMAN .




Forman, N. Dak. AeriL IsT, 1941,

i The Boarp oF County CommiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH
| ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

ON MOTiION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B, CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MarcH, 1941, i~ THE amount or $746.75.

THe BoaRD CONFERRED wiTH SHERIFF CHRISTIANSEN AND DEPUTY KERLING IN REGARD TO NEW LAWS RELAT-
ING TO COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES.

i THe Boarp PROCEEDED TO Lake TEWAUKON TO VIEW WATER CONSERVATION PROJECT RESULTS AND INSPEET
' Game & FisH CommissioNERS FisH TRAPS, RETURNING AT NOON.

WPA arca Encineer E. ARNTZEN AND ASSiISTANT E. BooTH, APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND CONFERRED
AT LENGTH IN REGARD TO WPA PROJECT PROGRAM FOR EBINSUING YEAR.

i
{ TEN OTHER DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO PURCHASE OF COUNTY TAX DEED LAND,
FEED LOWNS, WPA AND BEER LJ1CENSE.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, . M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., APRIL 2nD, IQ41.

Forman, N. Dak. ApriL 2np, 1941,

i
i
li THe Boaro orF CounTy CoMMISS)IONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BI1DS FOR THE FURNISMING OF BOOKS, OFFtCE, ELECTION AND JANITOR
! SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED.

PRESENT weRE JOHN JACOBBHICK, REPRESENTING THE GLOBE-~GAZETTE PRINTING Co., ano N. D. Neuson.

Bips werRE FiLED By THE KNi1gHT PrRinTing Co., e GLoBE-GazETTE PRINTING CO., AND THE SARGENT
County TELLER.

Tue 810 oF THE SaraenT CounTy TELLER 1N THE sum oF $125.00 ror 12,000 ReaL ESTATE ano 3,000
i PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX RECEIPTS WAS FOUND TO BE LOWEST AND BEST aND_CommissionEr Wyum MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT
FOR FURNISHING SAID TAX RECEIPTS BE AWARDED TO THE SARGeNT County TELLER.

CommisstONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissioNnER WyuM MOVED THAT CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING THE BALANCE OF ITEMS INCLUDED IN B$DS,
INCLUDING ELECTION AND JANITOR SUPPLIES, BE AWARDED TO THE GLOBE~-GAZETTE PRINTING COMPANV FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR.

Commissi10NER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

) Miss R, J. SorseRra, County NURSE, FILED REPORT OF ACTIVITIES AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF THE PuBLI1(
| HEALTH NURSING SERVICE FOR THE PAST THREE MONTHS.

TWELVE DELEGAT1ONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO H1GHwav, COUNTY LANDS, WPA, Tax
! VALUATIONS, WELFARE AND SO1L CONSERVATION.

i
f
| On MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., ApriL 3ro, 1941,
i
d

Forman, N. Dak. ApriL 3ro, 1941,

The BoaRD oF County CommissionERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOTION A JOINT AGREEMENT WAS ENTERED INTO WITH THE FEDERAL SURPLUS COMMODITIES CorPORATION
anp THE PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAkOTA 1N REGARD To THE FOOD STAMP PLAN.

Eo Keonexe, WPA EnciNEER AND HARRY PATTEN, SUPERVISOR OF BRIDGE PROJECT, CONFERRED (N REGARD
TO BRIDGE REPAIR PROGRAM IN DETAIL FOR THE ENSUING YEARS,

1 Eo DRESSEL, REPRESENTING THE FORESTRY SERVICE DEPARTMENT MET wiTH THE BOARD AND ARRANGED FOR
| CONT INUATION OF COUNTV PARTICIPATION AS SPONSOR FOR TWO MORE MONTHS IN THE " ORESTRY PROGRAM.

E1@HT DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE B0oARD 1N REGARD TO COUNTY MAPS, COOPERATIVE HOSPITALIZA-
i Tion, WPA AND TAX MATTERS.

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, a. M., ApriL Yrw, 19U],




Forman, N. Dax. ApriL Urth, 1O4],

Tue Boaro oF COUNTV cOMMISSlONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, wiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL POLL TAXES FOR
Y THE vEAR 1940:

Agnes ULve, Town oF FormMaN, IN THE AMOUNT ofF $1.00 FOR THE REASON THAT APPLICANT HAS BEEN
|ASSESSED FOR TWO SCHOOL POLLS WHEREAS THERE ARE NO OTHER PERSONS LIVING WITH HER,

Anna Scisorski, KingsTon TownsHip, IN THE amount oF $1.00 For THE REASON THAT SHE HAS BEEN
ASSESSED FOR THE SCHOOL POLL OF HER HUSBAND AND HE HAS NOT RESIDED IN SARGENT YOUNTY FOR THE LAST FIVE YEARS)

On MoT1oN THE CounTy AuDITOR WAS DIRECTED TO CALL FOR BIDS FOR FURNISHING OF HIGHWAY SUPPLIES
AND 'CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE |Q4| SEASON AS FOLLOWS:

CuLverTs. Bios 7o BE openep 10 o'cLock, A. M., May 6TH, I1QUT,
Cutving EDGES. Bips To BE oPenep |1 Ofcrock, a. M., May 67w, I9U4],
OtL, GREASE, GAS AND FUEL SUPPLIES. BIDS TO BE OPENED 2 o'cLOCK, P. M., Mav 6TW, [QWI.

HigHwAY CONSTRUCTION. BIDS TO BE OPENED 3 0'GLOCK, P. M., May 6TH, 1941, j
! i

i j
i F. A. Mzap, “xec. PWB.SECRETARY, CONSULTED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WELFARE MATTERS. y

On MoT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED RESIDENCE AGREEMENT wiTH Barnes County For Franx FLVNN.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS OF cOUNTV FUNDS?$

From THE Countv Roap Funo To THE PooRr Funp $5,000.00
ROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE POOR FUND ,000.00 k
From THE CounTv Poor rFuno To THE SociaL Wewrare Funo $7,000.00.

| THESE TRANSFERS WERE MADE TO LIQUIDATE ACCUMULATED DEFICITS FOR THE PAST YEAR AND WELFARE NEEDS
L AND EXPENDITURES.
i

i On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM ofF $2,200.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTy PooR FUND TO THE |
SoctaL WELFARE FUND FOR BUDGETARY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF ApRiL. |

PETITIONS WERE FILED BY RESIDENTS OF THE COUNTY REQUESTING GRASSHOPPER CONTROL FOR Ighl. k

ON MOTION AN APPLICATION WAS SUBMITTED TO THE STATE GRAssHopper ConTRoL CommiTTeEE FOR FEDERAL
AtD IN CONTROLLING GRASSHOPPERS.

SEVEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY SUPPLIES, RENTAL OF CounTy k
PROPERTY, COUNTY LANDS, LEGAL PROBLEMS AND WELFARE. i

On moTion THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crLock, A. M., To 9 o'cLock, p. M., ApriL 5Th, 1941,

i
Forman, N. Dax. ApriL 5TH, 1941, i

THE BoarD OF COUNTV Commiss1ONERS MET, PURSUANT 7O ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO R. W. SAFsTROM As COUNTY AUDITOR FOR THE ENSU-
1 ING TERM OF TWO YEARS, AND Hi1S BOND WiTH THE STATE BonoiING Funo as SURETY, IN THE aMountT ofF $10,000.00 was |
ion MOTION ARPROVED By THE BoARD. i

The BoaRD PROCEEDED TO MAKE A QUARTERLY SETTLEMENT wiTH THE CounTy TREASURER FOR THE QUARTER
enoinNG MarcH 31sT, 194], AND FOUND THAT HWE HAD ON MAND AT THME CLOSE OF BUSINESS, Aprit MTH, 1941, THE sum
or $128,103.L8.

ALL OF THESE FUNDS WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOARD NEXT COMPARED THE
1 LEDGERS OF THE AUDI1TOR AND TREASURER. SAME BEING FOUND CORREGT, THE TREASURERS BOOKS WERE ON MOTION AGCEPTED
By THe BOARD AND SETTLEMENT DECLARED CLOSED. iy

Tue BoaRD NEXT PROCEEDED To cHMECK THE COUNTY OFFICES FOR THE QUARTER EnDING Marck 3lst, 1941,
AND FOUND THAT DURING SAID QUARTER FEES HMAD BEEN COLLECTED AS FOLLOWSS

SHERIFF $120.25 i
County Juoee 88.00 :
CiLerk oF CourT 63.50 |
RecisTer oF Deeps 325.75 ,
County AuptiTOR 20.51 i
SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHooLs .00 ‘

It
it

ALL OF THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOT1ON ACCEPTED!

By THE BoaRrD. i
il
i

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW DELINQUENT CONTRACTS FOR DEEDS FOR TAX DEED CLANDS.

ON MOT1ION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTS CANCELLED UNLESS REINSTATED WITHIN THIRTY

DAYS S [
J. P. Muths, N oF :5§ Sec. 26-129-58
R. N. Denvton, Wi or Sec. 27-129-58
J. H. Kissinger, NWE or NWd & SE3 or NWE & NE} or NWE Sec. 29-129-58
BvrRon BoGarous, w2 Sec. 34-129-58
Orto W. Lanz, SWt Sec. 35-129-58
J. T. & Victor Quisser, SE% Sec. 31-132-5T
J. F. Notan, swk or SW Sec. 8-129-55

Geo. PenninagTON, ALL OF BLOCK 3 & LoTs | To 16 & 20 To 32, sLock 10, Ci1v oF MiLnor
Wv. AusTiN, ALL oF Brock |1, East Syoe AooiTion, Town oF Forman

Dan A. Brown, LoTs 3, 4, 5, 6, sLock 10, Viuiage oF CogsweLt

C. A. McGraw, LoTs 1, 2, BLock 7, McNeetevs AoorTion, ViLuage oF CogswerL

THE AUDITING COMMITTEE PROCEEDED TO AUDIT RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING
MarcH 3lsT, 1941,
ON MOTtoN THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, P. M., To § o'cLock, A. M., ApriL TTH, 1941,




i Forman, N. Dax. ApriL TTH, I94I.

The Boaro or County cOMMlSSlONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

! THe AUDITING COMMITTEE CONTINUED TO AUDIT RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING
: MarcH 31sT, ok,
d

ATTORNEV CONFERRED wtTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO VARIOUS Tax AND COUNTY LAND PROBLEMY

i
!

b THE StaTeE's
FOUR DELEGAT)IONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WELFARE AND HIGHWAY SUPPLIES.

E ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., ApriL 8TH, 14,

Forman, N. Dax. ApriL 8TH, I941,

i

i THE Boarp o Countv COMM1ISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, wiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE AUDITING COMMITTEE GOMPLETED THE AUDIT OF RECE(PTS ANDG D)SBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING
MarcH 31sT, 1941,

i ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ENTER-

| ED INTO WiTH THE FOLLOWING!

j OLE HiLLESTAD; Mrs. Henry JoHNSONS NeLs Quawm; Mrs . Maupe WARNER.

]

: ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED SALE oF THE SE} oF secTion 15-129-58 1o R. C. THOMPSON FOR THE
sum oF $320.00. TERMS: ONE=-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

ON MOTION THE FOLLOWING LAND WAS CLASSIFIED AS UNFIT FOR GENERAL CULTIVATION AND NOT TO BE
OFFERED FOR SALE BUT RESERVED FOR LEASING, GRAZING AND HAVLAND AS PROVIDED IN CHapTer 237, 1939 S. L. Ex-
CEPT WHERE PUT TO PROPER USE IN A FAMILY TYPE FARM BY THE PURCHASER, SALE TO BE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE
CounTy Boaro:

ALL oF SarGENT TownsHie ExcErT NWE or secTion 14-130-57

i ALL oF Jackson TownsHie excerT NWE Sec. 15 ano NE% Sec. 25-130-58.

;

i THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRp!

i D. J. McDermoTT, saLARY - FSA $90.00
AtLTa Josewsxi, SALARY - FSA 30.00
ALTA Josewsxt, saLrRY - ND SES 30.00
NorTHwesTERN BerL TererHone Co., caLiLs ror ND SES 5.66
ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES RENDERED AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 100.40
MviLuie O'Neje, SERVICES RENDERED AS SEED LOAN CLERK 50.00
WALTER WiLKE, PUTTING UP SNOW FENCE 4,50
RateH G. OLson, MILEAGE AND REPA IRS 33.92
HermtiT DANIELSON, TRUCK I NG 36.00
JoHn Epison, TRUCK ING ) 46.80
JOHN Smykowsk1, TRUCK ING 52.20
Bruce EpGERTON, TRUCK I NG b3.20
Joun GRONLUND, SERVICES RENDERED AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 79.00

| Magnus THORNBERG, TRUCK I1NG 66.75

' Percy Nockiesvy, TRUGK ING 94,13
ART NockLEBY, TRUCK I NG 80.55

| Oscar Swanson, TRUCK I NG 80.04

' GEne N1CKERSON, TRUCK I NG 65.140

i MEREDITH HERMAN, SPREADING GRAVEL 23 40

0. P. SunbLie, EXPENSES = TRIPS ON WPA wORK PROJECT 11.70

* CuarLes GReEN, TRUCK I NG 32.70
Georee BenTsow, TRUCK ING 67.62
Freo CuyrisTeENSON, TRANSPORTATION OF MEN 46.35
VernoN Crvan, TRUCK ING 26.24
ALMER ANDERSON, TRUCKING AND TRANSPORTING MEN 5g8.4g
‘W, Even, TRUCK t NG 32,90
Eo Bereman, TRUCKING AND TRANSPORTING MEN 62.25
Freo CHestev, RENTAL OF SHACK 10.50
ANDERSON Gratn 8 Fuer Co., COAL 136.83
AnDERSON GRaIN & FusL Co., RENTAL OF TRACTOR 35.00
WM, Even, TRUCK ING 11,34
Verna McPHA L, CLERICAL WORK 10,00
ARTHUR Roaea?s, SERTICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 65.30
!. G. ARMSTRONG, SACKS 3.00
JuLia E. Berry, RENTAL OF HOUSING MAINTAINER 6.50
Lows ELecTRIC SHoe, METERIAL FOR WIRING IN COURTHOUSE 14,30
: Town oF FORMAN, WATER 5.61
N. A. Dterz, TRUCK INQ 52.57
Liovp O'Nere, TRUCK I NG 49,09
Rosert O'NetL, TRUCK ING 19.56
GeoRrRGE Bruns, TRUCK tNG AND TRANSPORTING MEN 36.12

i ARTHUR NockLEBY, TRUCK ING 52.86
: VErnON MevER, SUPPLIES 6.58
:C. A. WapLrLocH, SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 7.25
| Saraent County Bank, TRUCK RENTAL 52.46
 FLovp RicHaROSON, BLASTING 8.70
- James SeHaniL, BLACKSMITH WORK AND SUPPLIES 15.68
ER. J. Sousera, R. N., sat.ary As County Nurse 71.00
'Oseo A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMmisstoNer, MarcH 21 To ApriL U 38.85
| Frank ReHAK, HAULING COAL 17.55
D. W- EasTmaNn, DECORATING IN COURTHOUSE 10.07
Anpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, March 14, AeriL | T0 § 37.30
H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, MarcH 26, AerriL | TO § 33.60

~

L Sl e a2

N W W w

AR S a2 o

B SN0 i i 3

v > ® v ¥




HarRY JACKMAN, DECORATING IN COURTHOUSE $13.254

A. F. SAEwerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISS)ONER 40.40#

i1H. C. Loupen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, ApRIL 7-8 11.80¢
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MiILEAGE As Commissioner, MarcH 27,28,29, ApriL 2 To 8  U48.60#
Anpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, ApriL T-8 10.80¢
Osep A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommisstonerR, AprIL § To 8 14, 20¢
Leonaro PezaLia, TREasurer, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER, PAINTING FLAG POLE ETC., 140. 0l
THE GLoBe-GazevTe PrinTinNGg Co., suppLiIES 22.954
CounTy TREASURER, CULTIVATING TREE BOUNTY GROVE By CONRAD GULLESON, APPLIED ON TAXES ON Sk SecTion

: 20~ 130-54 11.00"
County TREASURER, TREE BOUNTY On SW& Sec. 21-131-55, APPLIED ON TAXES 14,004
LEoNARD PEzALLA, TREASURER, HAULING COAL, APPLIED ON TAXES OF W. P. SmiTh k504!
BurRROUGHS ApDING MacHing Co., MAINTENANCE SERVICE AS PER CONTRACT 82.954
PReNTICE-HALL INnC., "WHAT'S HAPPENING" IN TAXATION 3.004
VincenTt Baup, TRANSCRIPT OF CASES STATE vs. Eva HeLpin; Eusene Jackman; Craupe LitcHriewo 7.90y
Snorr1 M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 137.05¢4
A. B. CHrisTiaNSEN, MILEAGE AS SHERIFF FOR MARCH 107. 304
Farmers Unton Ol Company, scaLeE FoR Countvy Nurse 6.394
NoRTHWESTERN BeLt TerepHoNE Co., LOGAL SERVIGCE AND BOLL CHARGES 57.624
County TreASURER, SaraenT County CommuniTy CeEnTER wATER Tax 1Y, 004
PauL G. Krarg, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MamrcH 3lst  73.L434
Tve Grose-GazeTte PRinTING Co., ASSESSMENT suPPLIES FOR Q4! 276.62
THomPsoN Yaros InG., SUPPLIES 49, 39#
Tue GroBe~GazeTTe PRINTING CO., suepLiEs FOR GeneraL EvecTion Nov. 5TH, 1940 857 . 544
SaraeNT CounTy News, PUBLISHING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 51.214
JOHN A. WHIPPLE, REPAIRING AND CORRECTING COUNTY MAPS 1%5.004
Caomus Books, SUPPLIES FOR SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 9.901
GameLe Stores, SUPPLIES 5. 134
NorMAN ANDERSON, DUPLICATE OF WARRANT No. 4593 wHicH HAS BEEN LoST 4. 004
L. R. Kerring, BOARD FOR PRISONERS 2.40¢4
THomeson Yaros Inc., SUPPLIES AND MATERIAL - WPA 2234 95. 194
Imper1aL ChemicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 49, 304
Tue Pierce Comeany, SUPPLIES 51.854
Tug Cytv Dray Line, DRAY I NG 4,054
Farmers Unjon 0L Comeany, SUPPLIES =~ BRIDGE PROJECT 31.61¢
Farmers Unton 01t Comeany, suPPLIES - FORESTRY PROJECT 49,934
Farmers Unton O1L Comeany, SUPPLIES = PATROLS 33,734
Fav's Serviece STATION, SUPPLIES 20.85
Stanoarp 01 Comeany, SUPPLIES 5.0l
DakoTa Tractor & Equipment Co., RENTAL OF TRACTOR AND SCRAPER 150.00
HokAaNA Service STATiON, BATTERY REPAIRS 1.75
RyrLano Farmers Co-Op. Gratn Co., coal 2.25
NorTHwesTERN SHEET & |RON WORKS, RADIATOR CORE 37.74
Anpeason Grain & Fuel Co., TRACTOR REPAIRS 4.73
NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, RENTAL OF USED GRADER 145.83
Isackson MoToRs, WELDING AND SUPPLIES 3.50
The Propucers MarkeTing Co., COAL 5.01
Daxota Tractor & Bquipment Co., REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 312.55
A. B. CHRIST1aNSEN, SHERIFF, SUPPLIES, APPLIED ON TAXES OF RioperR Service 4.65
Henry RyioDER, BALANCE DUE 1.85¥
NorTHwESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, CULVERTS 92.23
PusiLic WeLrare Boaro oF NoRTH DAkOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 217.75
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 313.50
PusLic WeLrarRe Boaro oF NoRTH DAkOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 251.70
PuaLic WeLFare Boaro or NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 268.&3‘
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTA, AI1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 334,50 |
CounTy PavROLL, saLarRIES OF CounTy OFF1GtALS ETC., FOR MARCH, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 1,725.09 !
PAYMENT oN YounTy CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS 1,027.50 ]

ON MoTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM orF $407.15 DEODUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS CREDIT
ON RELIEF FURNISHED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS.

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $1.43
MeorcaL Aip 282 .4t
Suss1sTENCE 236.19
CasH ar0 688.85

MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 45.00

ToTaL PAYMENTS $1,253.88

p
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED BY THE BoaRD AND SoctaL WeLraRe warrants Nos. 6084 To
6151 INCLUSIVE 1SSUED (N PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boaro.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR MaRcH!:

County GeENERAL $1,950.35
Roap anp Bringe 1,298.16
Poor 307.54

THE QUARTERLY REPORT oF E. W. WiLson, JusTice oF THE PEace, FOR THME QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lsT,
HAVING BEEN APPROVED By THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boarp anp JusTice
FEES 1N SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE sum of $7.05.

The QUARTERLY REPORT OF J. E. ELLswORTH, JusTice oF PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3isT,
1941, HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOT1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD AND
JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT of $32.35.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, P. M., To § o'cLock, a. M., ApriL 25TH, 1941,

CHAIRMAN.

9,




Forman, N. Dax. ApriL 254, 1941,

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT
Commiss10NER LOUDEN.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

] UPON MOTION THE CHAIRMAN WAS AUTHOR1ZED AND DIRECTED TO EXECUTE A wAtver Yo FirsT NaTronaL Bank
| L1DGERWOOD, ON CHATTEL MORTGAGES GIVEN 8Y C. M. MoHrMANN TO SarsenT Countv.

| THE BoARD PROCEEDED To AuUDIT PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLs.

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING C!TY LOTS!

Lots 9 & 10, srock 26, Citvy oF MiLNOR, SOLD TO Frep Razer For $20.00; Terms $10.00 casH anD
BALANCE IN MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS oF $2.50.

Lots ¥ & 5, BLook 9, Citv oF MiLnor, soLo To Lee Donman ror $10.00; Terms 25% CASH AND BALANGCE
IN MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS oF $2.50 EacH.

A RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND ON MOTION DULY ADOPTED BY THE BOARD, THAT ALL WEEDS KNOWN AS
Sow TmisTLE, CanapianN THisTLE, Cactus ano Barserry BysH SHALL BE DESTROYED BETWEEN THE FIRST DAY of JunE
AND THE |5TH DAy ofF AuausT, 1641, sA)1D WEEDS TO BE MOWED AND THE SOIL SUMMER~FALLOWED OR THE WEEDS PULLED
AND BURNED AS OFTEN AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT THEM FROM BEARING SEEO.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRD!

THE Boarn concLubeEo AuDITING PuBLic WELFARE BoarD BiILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PA1ID BY
THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

Anpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMissiONER ApRiIL 12-25 $12.,80 4]
Osep A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMissioner, ApriL 9 To 25 19.30+
BrampToNn Famrmers Erevator Co., coat. 10,304
A. F. SaEwERT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Aprit 15-21-25 16.70
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissionNer, ApRit 15 To 25 22 .80+
JuLia E. Berry RENT FOR HOUSING PATROL 6.50%

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $1,330.30 (Arife ¥
Suss 1STENCE 5,057.92 J,;’: ;
MepicaL AtD 4, 291,27 sy s &y

CasH a1D 1,131.76 PRy

MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 536.05 RO
$12,347.30 4
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE Boaro anp Soctat WeLrare warrants Nos. 6152 To
6527 INCLUSIVE, ISSUED 1N PAYMENT OF SAME WERE ON MOTION approven By THe Boaro.

TOTAL PAYMENTS

£1GHT DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD 1N REGARD To WPA, HIGHWAY SUPPLIES, WELFARE PAYMENTS
TAXES AND PURCHASE OF COUNTY PROPERTY. ,
! |
‘ v |
ON moTiON THE Boarp Ao#qpnnsn\ﬁv 6 o'cLock, P. M., T0o 9 o'cLock, A. M., May 6Tm, IGUHI,
o vRERL
[P Y s
l \ ﬂi e «\ .
T e W

! oy _@Q&ﬂ/{

ARy

- ,551, o
Ot Al am )

) Aupi1TOR.

CHA tRMAN .

;

Forman, N. Dax. Mavy 67w, 1941,

n
Tue Boaro or CounTy CoMMISS1ONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK THE TREASURERS OFFICE AND FOUND THAT HE HAD ON HAND AS OF Mav 6TH,
1941, THE sum oF $112,259.98.

THESE FUNDS WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOTION APRROVED AND
ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD.

THE OFFICIAL OATM OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED To O, H. KasTNER As CounTy TREASURER FOR THE EN-
SUING TERM OF TWO YEARS AND H1S BOND (N THE AMOUNT of $50,000.00 wiTH THE State Bonoine Funo as sureTy, was
ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRD.

X THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS ADVERT-
i 1SED.
i Bipos HAD BEEN SUBMITTED BY THE FOLLOWING!

NorTHF1ELD |RON Company;
NOoRTHWESTERN SHEET & |RON WORKS;
St. PauL CorruaaTing Co.j

WieeLer Lumser Briose & Sueery Co.

NorTH Dakota MeraL CuLvert Co.; Daxora CuLverr & Piee Co.
Grasser ConsTrucTion Company; DakoTa TracTor & EquieMent Co.
ConcreTe Sectional Cuwvert Co. N. D. Concrete Prooucts Co.

REPRESENTATIV ES WERE PRESENT FROM THE NoRTHFIeLo |ron Co; N. D. MetaL Cuiverr Co; Dakota

| Curvert anp Pipe Co; NorTHwESTERN SHEeT & IRoN Works anp Grasser ConsTrucTion Co.

CommisstoneR WyuMm MOVED THAT DUE TO ALL B1DS FOR METAL CULVERTS BEING ALIKE, THAT ALL BIDS FOR

METAL CULVERTS BE ACCERPTED, AND CONTRACTS AWARDED TO ALL SAID BIDDERS,
ComMmt$S1ONER LoUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEO.

i




| TO BE LOWEST AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED AND CONTRACT AWARDED TO SAID COMPANY.

& EQU!PMENT CO., WERE FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST AND ON MOTION THESE BI1DS WERE ACCEPTED AND CONTRACTS
AWARDED TO SAID COMPANIES.

| PROUJECT AND COTTON SURPLUS MATTRESS PROGRAM.

tBLoek 7, MoNeeLevs AooiTion, VitLage oF CogsweLl, FOR THE sum oF $267.50, $67.50 CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME

CASH.

CommisstoNER WyuM MOvED THAT THE B1D oF ConcreTE SeetrionaL CuLvert Company, HAVING BEEN FOUND
CoMMISSIONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD AWARDED THE CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING OF LAMINEX GULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR TO WHeeLerR Lumeser Brioge & SuepLy Co.

THE BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES.
Bibs HAD BEEN SUBMITTED BY THE FOLLOWING:

NorTH DakoTa MgraL Cutvert Company; NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS}
Dakota TRacTOR & EquioMment Company MyHra EquipmenT Company.

THE 8105 oF NoRTH Dakota MevaL Curvert Co., NorTHwesSTERN SHeEsT & |RON WOrRKks ano DakoTa TRACTOR

S. M. THORFINNSON, CounTy AGENT, APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO GRASSHOPPER CONTROL

ON MOTtoN THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD WAS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE RECEIPT FOR GRASSHOPPER BAIT
SPREADER TO BE LOANED 8y THE U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE To SARGENT CounTy FOR use tn THE CounTvy.

ON MOT1ON CONSTRUGTION OF A MACHINE TO ASSIST IN THE MANUFACTURING OF COTTON SURPLUS MATTRESS-
ES WAS AUTHORIZED.

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND ON MOTION ADOPTED BY THE BoARD!

WHEREAS THE ViLuage orF CogsweLL 1s DESIROUS OF SECURING LOTs | To 8 IncL., BLock 6, Noves
Aopi1Tion, ViLLage oF CoGSWELL FOR RECREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES, AND

WHEREAS SarcenT CounTy HOLDS TAX DEED TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LOTS,

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT PURsuANT To Crap., 118, Session Laws oF 1935, THAT THE UNPAID TAXES
ON THESE LOTS BE CANCELLED AND THAT THE LOTS BE CONVEYED TO ViLLAGE oF COGSWELL wiITHOUT FURTHER CONSIDERATION
SAID LOTS TO BE USED FOR RECREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES ONLY.

On MOT10N THE BOARD ORDERED DEED 1SSUED 0 Dan A. BROWN, COvERING LOTS 3 To 6 IncL., srLock 10,
ViLeage oF CogswELL, SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT AND PAYMENTS UNDER SAME COMPLETED.

On MOTION THE BOARD ENTERED INTO A CONTRACT wiTH GEo. W. McGrRaw FOR THE SALE OoF LOTS | anD 2

PAYMENTS, ACCORDING TO PROVISIONS OF AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO wiTH C. A. McGraw, Mav 13tH, 1932,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE FOLLOWING SALES OF cOUNTV LANDS AND LOTS:

NW 24 Fr. oF LoT 27, BrLock 22, City oF MiLNoR, soLo To LiFFie CarLson FoR $20.00, TERMS CASH.
Lots 3 To 6 IncL., BLock 6, ViLLage oF Havana, soLo To ViLLage oF Havana For $20.00, Terms

sWE Sec. 3U-129-57, sowo 70 J. W. KeLrev ror $800.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.

100 x 140 Fr. i~ NE} Sec. 34-132-57, so.p To JoHN LenTH For $5.00; TERMS CAsH.

Lots 3-4, sLock U, Jownsons AobiTion, City oF MiLnOR, soLbp To AugusT Knosee ror $5.00; Terws
CASH. |
i

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR FURNISHING OF D1ESEL FUEL, GASOLINE, DIESEL OtL AND GREASE
AS ADVERTISED. [

i
Bios HAD BEEN SUBMITTED B¥Y THE FOLLOWING!

Stanparo OtL Company; Daxkota TracTor & EquipMenT Co; Farmers Uniron Ot Company.

*Mr. StewarT oF THe Stanparo OiL Covpany was presenT.

ON MOTION,ACTION ON THESE B1DS WAS DEFERRED,

B1DS FOR H1GHWAY CONSTRUCTION WERE NEXT CONSIDERED,
Bips weRe FILED By FiscHeER BroTHErs ano HameLe ConsTrucTion Company.

Comm1ss1ONER ANDERSON MOVED THAT THE BIDS OF BOTH FISCHER BroTHERS AnD Hampre ConsTrucTiOn
COMPANY BE ACCEPTED AND CONTRACTS AWARDED TO THEM.
ComM1ss 10NER . WYUM SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A CHECK WAS REGEIVED FROM THE "ARMERS UN1ON 01 COMPANY FOR THE AMOUNT OF $107.53, saME BEING
PATRONAGE DIVIDEND ON THE COUNTYS BUSINESS DURING THE PAST FISCAL YEAR.

TWELVE OELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY IN REGARD TO TAX CONTRAGTS, WELFARE
PUBLIC HEALTH AND WPA ,AND HIGHWAYS.

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., May TtH, 1941,
Forman, N. Dak. Mavy 7tH, 1941,

The Boaro oF County Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOT10N THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A* B. CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF ApriL, I941, In THE amount or $670.30.

FOURTEEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BoARD 1N REGARD TO FSA, WELFARE, BEER LICENSES, HIGH=-
way, TAXES AND WPA,

G. G. BawpeNn, DiISTRICT WPA SupeRrvisorR AND E. ARNTZEN, AREA ENGINEER, CONFERRED WwiTH THE BOARD
tN REGARD TO REQUISITIONING OF MATERIALS FOR WPA pRoOJECTS.

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., To § o'cLock, A. M., May 8tH, 194I.




h
1
i
it
i
It

|

i AskED FOR Two 21 INCH. CULVERTS FOR SA1D TOWNSHIP,

| House, WPA anD TAxES.

MvLLie O'Nere, CLERICAL. WORK — SEED LOAN OFFICE $58.00
Magnus THORNBERG, TRUCK tNG 74,78
ARTHUR SPaNDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 98.40
VernA McPHaiL, CLERICAL SERVICES 40.00
. VernON Crvan, HAUL ING SHRCK . 2.10
D. N. Havvorson, REPAIRING LAWN MOWER 2.50
ArT NockLeESsy, TRUCK I NG 88.88
Percy Nockiesy, TRUCKING 97.23

Forman, N, Dak. May 8w, 194t.

Tue Boarp oF CounTy ComMmissiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Miss R. J. SoLeerg, CounTy NURSE, MET wiTH THE BOARD AND FILED A REPORT ON PUBLIC HEALTH ACT-
IVITIES FOR THE PAST MONTH.

State's ATTORNEY KING CONSULTED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO LEGISLATIVE AND TAX PROBLEMS. ]

THE B1D oF FARMERS UNion OtL CoMpANY wAS FOUND TO BE LOWEST AND BEST AND WAS ON MOTION APPROVED)
AND CONTRACT AWARDED TO THEM FOR THE FURNISHING OF DIESEL FUEL, GASOLINE AND O1iL FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

ON MOTION THE BiDS FOR FURNISHING OF GREASE OF BOTH FARMERS UNion Oi1r CoMpany AND THE STANDARD
01. CoMPANY WERE AGCEPTED AND CONTRACTS AWARDED TO SAID COMPANIES.

W. H. DriscoLL, STATE BEER AND CIGARETTE INSPECTOR FROM THE STaTE Tax DEPARTMENT DISCUSSED wWiTH|
THE BOARD THE I1SSUING OF BEER LICENSES ON UNPLATTED AREAS IN SARGENT CounTty,

THE BOND OF THE GLoBe-GazeTTE PRINTING COMPANY COVERING CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING SUPPLIES FOR TH
CounTYy IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,000.00, wiTH NaTioNAL SURETY CORPORATION AS SURETY, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO
FORM Bv THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS TO SuFFiICIENCY.

On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFER OF COUNTV FUNDS$

From tHE County Roap runp To THE POOR FuND $2,000.00
From THE Poor FUND To THE SoctaL WeLrare Funo  2,000.00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED A CONTRACT wiTH SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN FOR COLLECTION OF DEL-
INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR 1938 AND PRIOR YEARS ON THE BAsts oF 10% orF sato coLLecTions:ExpenseEs
OF COLLECTION TO BE BORNE PRO RATA BY ALL SUBDIVISIONS PARTICIPATING IN SAID TAX. SAID CONTRACT TO BE IN
EFFECT UNTIL JaN. IsT, (942,

CoMmIsS1ONER SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE BoARD acceptY THE oFFer oF J. T. anp VicTor QuisSEL TO RES-
UME PAYMENT ON INSTALLMENTS DUE ON CONTRACT FOR DEED oN SE% orF Sec. 31-132-57, N THE AmounT oF $24.00 eacH.
ACCUMULATED INTEREST TO BE CANCELLED, BUT TAXES TO BE PAID TO DATE.

ComMISS1ONER "NDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
|

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT USED IRON AT THE SO0 RAILROAD TRACKS, TO BE USED IN BR{DGE CON-
STRUCT 10N,

FivE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TREE BOUNTY, WELFARE AND TAX MATTERS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, p. M., To § o'crock, A. M., May 9tH, I1GUI,
’ ’

Forman, N. Dak. “av 9tH, 19l41,

Tue Boaro oF County Commissioners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ComM15510NER ANDERSON MOVED THAT MR. OBED A. WyUM BE NOMINATED FOR REAPPOINTMENT AS MEMBER OF
THE County PusLtc WELFARE BOARD, SUBJECT To THE apPROVAL 8Y THE PusLic WewLrare Boaro or NortH Dawota.
ComMISS1ONER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ENTER-
ED INTO WITH THE FOLLOWING?

A- H. Transsruo Estate AreerT Orson Grace W. DiLL tnez PeTerson Dyste
J. W. Luno Anna M. Hanson Mrs. Henmy WiTticH  Frep Grar
D. C. NunpaHL, Aom. A F. Fir J. A: McKee EsTaTe  JAKE SEELHAMMER

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID BY THE PusLic WeLrFAaRe BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED

MepicaL AlD: $733.48
SussISTENCE 370.66
M1 SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 10.00

TOTAL PAYMENTS $t, 0101k

THE ABOVE RAYMENTS, HAVING BEEN AUDITED BY THE BoARD AND SociAL WeLrARE warrants Nos. 6528 10
6547 INCLUSIVE, ISSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRro.

A pETITION, SIGNED BY TAXPAYERS OF HarLem TownsHip wAS PRESENTED To THE Boarp. THE eeETITION

SEVEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY IN REGARD TO MAINTENANCE OF COURT=

Ve

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO V 1EW HIGHWAYS AND INSPECT LOCATIONS FOR CULVERTS REQUESTED IN VIVIAN,
Verner, SARGENT AND Jackson TowNsHies, RETURNING AT 4 o'crock, e. M.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

Oscar Swanson, TRUCK ING 9&.96




JaMES JANSEN, TRUCK I NG $15.60
Frep CHRi1sTENSEN, TRANSPORTAT | ON 56.10
Gene NickERSON, TRUCK I NG 73.43
0. P. Sunouie, TRANSPORT NG MEN AND TESTING FOR GRAVEL 15.50

‘GEORGE BenTsON, TRUCK I NG 70.38

| MERED I TH HeRMAN, SPREAD ING GRAVEL 1.80
HoMpsoN YaRDS INC., SUPPLIES Th.88
Henry WHiTE, BLACKSMITH WORK AND SUPPLIES 32,79
Joun Eoprson, TRUCK CHASS1S FOR TRAILER AND TRUCKING uo.oui

i Bruce EpgerTon, TRUCKING 5.04 |

¢ Georee E. Eryckson, TRUCK I NG 3.60

| Jomm Smykowsk1 , TRANSPORT ING MEN AND TRUCKING 62.91

IWiLLiam C. JoHNSON, TRUCK ING 3.60

jC. J. H. Swanson, STRIPPING GRAVEL P1T 14,00

|Ratex G. Ovsown, MILEAGE AND TELEPHONE CALLS 58.84

i ALveER ANpERSON, TRUCKING 50.18

;Anvuun OBERTS, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 96.00

| Donato J. McDermoTT, SALARY - FSA 25.00 |

JALTA JosEwsK1, saLARY - ND SES 30.00

| CounTy TREASURER, TREE BOUNTY FOR PRICE GULLESON TO BE APPLIED ON TAXES ON K4 A in NE} Sec. 20-130-5% 16.00

| ALTA Josewski, SALARY - FSA 30.00

| NorTHweSsTERN BeLL TerepHone Co.,  TELEPHONE caLLs For ND SES 7.46 ;

{R. J. SovLsere, saLary As County Nurse 71.00

1A* F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioner, ApriL 30, May 6 1o 9 - 28.40

| ANpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISS10NER 20.80

| Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER - 27.90 |
H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMMissiONER, Aprit 24, Mav 6 10 9 26.80 |
Osep A* Wvum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, AeRIL 28 To May 9 36.70 |
WM. AusTiIn, } BOX €AR 70.00
0. H. Kastner, CLERICAL WORK 12,00
W. D. Lvee, M, D. SERVICES AND MILEAGE IN HuLDA BEIERSDORF INSANITY CASE - 12.140

|F. G, Huesarp, M. D, MED1CAL SERVICES FOR J. B. JONES AND WIFE, JAIL INMATES 3.00

i F. G. Hueearp, M. D., PHYS1CAL EXAMINATION OF ELAtne FLynw 2.00

I F. G. Hu=Baro, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BOARD oF HeaLTH, MarcH | To Mav 4 -~ 82.05

i MARGARET A. ScoviLLe, cLerk IN Gounty AgenTs oFFicE 7.50

i SNORRT M. THORF1NNSON, EXPENSES AND SALARY AS COUNTY AGENT - 157.64

"PauL M. Paurson, Co. Juoee, Cass CounTy, SERVICES RENDERED AND EXPENSES 1N MRs. EunicE McPHAIL case - 36.08 :
ELeanore KLosTerman, CLerk oF CourT, RicHLAND CounTy, TRANSCRIPT oF ANoREw TANNEY CASE 7.20 ¢
0. H. Kastner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE FOR COUNTY 170.35
James M. CunningHAM, SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT JUDGES 2.42 |
Rosa 8. Heine, ExPENSES AS JuveNTLE CommissioNER 18,95
Rosa B. Heine, expENsES AS JuveniLE Commissioner 9.52 |

ZWALTER C. Kinag, TRAVELING EXPENSES = COUNTY LEGAL CASES - 7.90 i

jA+ B. CHRISTIANSEN, MILEAGE AS SHERIFF 107.18 |

L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 7.60 i

10. H. KasTNnER, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR PUMPING SEPTIC TANK, LIGHT, POWER, POSTAGE ETC., 119,45 |

id. E. Strona, FIRE EXTINGUISHING LIQUID 6.12
C. A. WaLtocH, SUPPLIES 29.45
THompsoN Yaros Inc., SUPPLIES 30.98
SocyaL WeLrare Funo, REFUND OF TELEPHONE FEES COLLECTED 5.67 |
RioLev's, FILING CABINETS 3.55 |
Town oF Forman, WATER 6.63 |
AnpersonN Gratn & Fuel Co., GRAIN FOR GRASSHOPPER BAIT 14,01 i
Farvers Unton OsL Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE 2.6)
Imper1AL CHEMIcAL Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR JANITOR T1.50
THe Pierce Company, SUPPLIES 1.43
West PusLisHing Company, NoaTHwesTERN REpORTER VoL, 295 5.00
THe Groee-Gazetve PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 170.76
CoecsweLL ENTERPRISE, PRINTING FOR COUNTY 8.67
CoasweLL ENTERPRISE, PRINTING NOTICES .70 :
GarraneY's, TYPEWRITER RIBBON COUPON BOOK 13,47
Saraent County News, PUBLISHING YOMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 58.92
SarcenT County ELLER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY 76.05
NorTHwesTERN BeLL TerLepHone Co.,  LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 58.95
JoHn Grontuno, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 106,145
NorTHWESTERN SHEET & |RON WORKS, RENTAL OF USED GRADER 145,83
RutLanp SHiIPPING AssociaTiON, RENT FOR MOTOR PATROL GARAGE 22.50 |
RutLand GaRraaE, REPAIRS FOR PATROL 2.10 |
Farmers Unton Ot Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 102.75
Farmers Unton OiL Company, SUPPLIES 9.92
Firestone Tire & Russer Company, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS ‘ 162.55
County MREASURER, DRAYING, APPLIED ON TAXES OF W. P, SMITH 1.00
ArTHUR NockLeBy, TRUCK I NG 35.64
Rosert O'NetL, TRUCK I NG 61.38
Luovp O'Nerc, TRUCK ING 19.62
N. A, Dierz, TRUCK I NG 22.98
NoRTHwESTERN SHEET & IRON WoRks, REPAI RS 108.53
J. P. WeBer, BLACKSMITH WORK 1.25
LeacH Lumeer Company, SUPPLIES 4 .43
A- B, CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, SUPPLIES AND RENT, APPLIED ON TAxes oF MiLnor Haroware Co., 9.0%
J. P. Weser, BLACKSMITH WORK 1.75
Ep BeraMmaN, TRUCK I NG 3.60
Wv. Evew, TRUCK I NG 2.10
Knapp HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 8.46
T+ J. Murravy, GAS AND @IL 6.u7
0. H. KasTner, TReASuRER, GAS AND OIL, APPLIED ON TAXES OF T, J. MuRRAay 7.80
ELLINgsON HARDWARE, suPPLIES FOR WPA proJsecT 24 .46
ELLtNGSON HARDWARE, suPPLIES FOR WPA pRoOJECT 62.43
STATE Fire AnD TORNADO Funp, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE OF ROAD EQUIPMENT 41.50
MiLnor Haroware Co., suPpLIES FOR WPA pROJECT 13.65
Texaco Service StaTion, GAS 1.6%
Fav's SErvice StaTion, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 39.55
C. A, WarrocH, SUPPLIES 21.60




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

